
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:465
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2005
FUNDS FOR NATIONAL RURAL HEALTH MISSION
Chandrappan Shri C.K.;Singh Shri Sugrib;Surendran Shri Chengara

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has increased the budget allocations for health during 2005-06;

(b) if so, the details of the comparative figures of the corresponding year;

(c) the details of the funds allocated to launch a comprehensive National Rural Health Mission Programme, State-wise; and

(d) the measures proposed to be taken by the Government during the year for the implementation of the same ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE ( SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) : Yes Sir.

(b) : Comparative figures are as under:

( Rs. Crore)

    B.E. for 2004-05    B.E. for 2005-06

 Plan                  7442.30             9650.77
 Non-Plan              995.82              9650.77
 Total                 8438.12             10687.11

(c ): Statement attached -Annexure-I

(d): The Plan of Action for National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) in 2005-06 includes constitution of State and District Health Missions; integration of multiple Societies at State and District; registration of Hospital, Management Society at District /Sub District Hospital and CHCs; and greater intersectoral convergence at all levels. The NRHM provides the overarching framework fo r the existing programmes of RCH, National Disease Control Programme and Integrated Disease Surveillance Programme. Other activities envisaged under NRHM include selection and training of Accredited Social Health Activists (ASHAs); Untied Fund at Sub Centre level; mainstreaming AYUSH; upgrading CHCs to Indian Publi c Health Standards; supply of generic drugs to SCs/PHCs/CHCs; organization of Health Melas and preparation of District Action Plan.

Annexure-I

   Detailed State-wise Allocation of Grants-in-aid during 2005-06

       Name of         Total FW
Sl.    Sstate/UT       Schemes(RCH)
No.
                                      TB              Leprosy
                                      Schemes of Departments of
                                      Health
  1          2               3              4              5
18 HIGH FOCUES STATES
  1.       Bihar         33207.01        1270.28         320.00
  2.    Chhatisgarh       8213.75        1270.28         151.00
  3.     Jharkhand       12160.81         740.21         285.00


  4.       Madhya        23507.59         957.30         292.50
          Pradesh
  5.       Orissa        14372.84         925.51         213.00
  6.     Rajasthan       22783.64         300.00         55.00
  7.   Uttar Pradesh     69580.10         865.75         357.00
  8.    Uttaranchal       4279.98        2545.16         73.50
  9.      Himachal        3711.35         302.49         35.00
          Pradesh
 10.       Jammu          4710.87         93.47          43.90
          &Kashmir
 11.     Arunachal        1434.99         154.76         50.00
          Pradesh
 12.       Assam         20249.11         55.31          47.50
 13.      Manipur         2465.26        1337.50         31.50
 14.     Meghalaya        2147.32         120.68         32.00
 15.      Mizoram         2177.51         115.65         35.00
 16.      Nagaland        1934.23         45.25          78.00
 17.       Sikkim         692.69          100.56         23.00
 18.      Tripura         3036.33         25.14          21.00
        Total for 18     230665.38        160.90        2143.90
           States
    OTHER STATES
  1        Andhra        24572.36        1100.00         92.50
          Pradesh
  2.        Goa           447.10          19.92          15.50

  3.      Gujarat        27990.67         775.35         111.00
  4.      Haryana         6106.80         200.00         30.10
  5.     Karnataka       16427.04         807.30         45.00
  6.       Kerala        10535.53         487.27         18.50
  7.    Maharashtra      27501.20        1483.27         74.50
  8.       Punjab         6741.59         372.35         46.50
  9.     Tamil Nadu      17843.30         951.56         61.00
 10.    West Bengal      24402.41        1228.91         182.50
        Total other      162568.00       7425.93         677.10
           States
        TOTAL - All      393233.38       17541.85       2821.00
           STATES
  1        Delhi          2554.64         232.42         61.00
  2.    Pondicherry       181.35          16.84          11.00
  3.    A&N Islands       286.56           5.05          11.00
  4.     Chandigarh       152.42          15.16          10.40
  5.   Dadra & Nagar      131.25           3.37           8.70
           Haveli
  6.    Daman & Diu       104.56           3.37          10.00
  7.    Lakshadweep        94.23           1.68           6.50
        Total - UTs       3505.01         277.89         118.60
        GRAND TOTAL      396738.39       17819.74       2939.60
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